SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING HILLARY AND ROBERT ZITTER ON BEING HONORED BY THE BI-CULTURAL DAY SCHOOL

WHEREAS, Hillary and Robert Zitter are true models of commitment to family, professional interests, the Jewish community and the Bi-Cultural Day School, and for decades they have remained highly engaged, playing an important role in ensuring that the school continues to thrive; and

WHEREAS, Hillary Zitter has spent 25 years practicing estate and elder law in Washington, DC and Stamford, then worked as a social worker with Connecticut Hospice, and has served on the Boards of Congregation Agudath Sholom and Friends of the Ferguson Library, and has been a judge for the library's Literary Competition; and

WHEREAS, Robert Zitter's career in the television industry spans 45 years and has been marked by achievement and distinction, in 2013 he retired as Chief Technology Officer of HBO, his recognition includes a technology Emmy Award and induction into the National Cable Television Hall of Fame and the Satellite Industry Hall of Fame; and

WHEREAS, Robert Zitter served as President of Congregation Agudath Sholom from 1996 to 2000, and as President of the Bi-Cultural Day School Board of Trustees, a position he has held for the past six years; and

WHEREAS, they are being honored for their leadership, their dedication, their generosity and their commitment to Jewish life and Jewish education.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that that 29th Stamford Board of Representatives congratulates Hillary and Robert Zitter on being honored by the Bi-Cultural Day School.

Approved by the 29 th Board of Representatives This 6 th day of June, 2016	
Randall M. Skigen, President	Annie M. Summerville, Clerk